

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781 RESOLUTION NO 36-47
of the
SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior of July 8,1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted to provide for the social, health and economic well being of its members, and

WHEREAS, the proposed change in contract support funding for FY 87 would have devestating affects on the Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the proposed fixed rate approach ignores the established process of Tribes negotiating indirect cost rates with the 16.5 office which reflect each Tribe's uniqueness, and

WHEREAS, the proposed fix rate approach would be in direct conflict with P.L. 93-638 and congressional intent in regards to Indian Self-determination.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that we condemn the action of Assistant Secretary Swimmer in his arbitrary attack on Tribal Self-determination and defiance of the law.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is totally opposed to the implementation of any change to indirect cost funding for FY 87.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Tribe will oppose any future proposal which fails to recognize the Tribe's actual cost to administer contracts and comply with federal requirements for minimum administrative infrastructure.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held this 23 day of October 1986, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 4 for and against, and 0 absententions.

DAVID W. WHITENER, CHAIRMAN

ATTESTED BY:

David Lopeman, Secretary

EVELYN ALLEN, VICE-CHAIRPERSON